

INVITATION FOR BIDS

Aadarsh Rural Municipality

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive Mauwa-Nagardah, Doti

INVITATION FOR THE BIDS

Date of publication: Jan-09, 2023 (2079/09/25)

- 1. Aadarsha Rural Municuplity, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Mauwa-Nagardah, Doti has allocated fund from Aadarsha Ruram Municipality intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract as mentioned in table below. Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese bidders.
- Office Of the Rural Municipal Executive (ARM) Mauwa-Nagardah, Doti invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the construction works as per table below under National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedures. Only eligible bidders should participate in this bidding.

S. N.	Contract Identification Number	Description of Work	Total Project Cost Excluding VAT (NRs)	Qualification	Bid Security (NRs)	Bid Document Price (NRs)	Remarks
1.	ARM /NCB/ WORKS/079-080/01	Constrution Girichauka, Khateda, Babina, Kanda, Silla Gaun solar lift DWS Project Aadarsh 06 Doti of Aadarsha Rural Municipality, Doti	9616101.25	Needed	250,000/-	3000/-	Only e-bid
2.	ARM /NCB/ WORKS/079-080/02	Constrution Nuwakot Water supply Project at Ward 03 of Aadarsha Rural Municipality, Doti	7575547.58	Not Needed	200,000/-	3000/-	Only e-bid

- 3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding Documents at Office Of the Rural Municipal Executive (ARM), Mauwa-Nagardah, Doti, Phone no:9843415802, 9848431638. Web Site: aadarshamun.gov.np or may visit PPMO e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 4. Bidder should submit their bid electronically and may downloaded the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding documents in the project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Civil Bank Ltd.

Bank Name of Office: **Aadarsh Rural Municipality**, Mauwa-Nagardah, Doti Office Account no.: 07110217242075 (Rajaswa(revenue) Khata), 07110217242048 (Dhaurati Khata)

Chief Administrative Officer